



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 6910 OF 2025**

Yogini D/o Manikrao Thakre

-Vs.-

State of Maharashtra and others

-----  
Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders      Court's or Judge's Orders.  
or directions and Registrar's orders.  
-----

Ms Mansi Sarayka, Adv. with Mr.S.Rajurkar, Adv.for the petitioner.  
Mr. J.Y.Gurde, AGP for the respondents-State.

**CORAM : SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR &  
M.W.CHANDWANI, JJ.**

**DATE : 13<sup>TH</sup> NOVEMBER, 2025**

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 26/11/2025.
3. Learned AGP Mr.J.Y.Ghurde waives notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2.
4. In addition to usual mode of service, the petitioner to serve other respondents by private mode available in law.
5. After service of notice, we will consider for grant of interim relief.

**(M.W.CHANDWANI, J)**

**(SMT.M.S.JAWALKAR, J)**