



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION No.6910 OF 2025

(Yogini d/o. Manikrao Thakre Vs. State of Maharashtra, through its Principal Secretary,
School Education and Sports Department, Mumbai and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Anand Parchure, Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr. S.V. Narale, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.
Mr. S.M. Bhangde, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : **SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND**
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATE : **17th APRIL, 2026.**

At the request of Mr. S.V. Narale, learned A.G.P. for
the respondent Nos.1 and 2, stand over to 30th April, 2026.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)